(R-2009-290)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 394151

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE SEP 29 2008

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following appointments by the Mayor of the City of San Diego, to serve as members of the Small Business Advisory Board, for terms expiring as indicated, and in categories as indicated, are hereby confirmed:

NAME	CATEGORY	TERM ENDING
Faith Bautista	Small Business Owner	July 1, 2009
(Rancho Penasquitos, District 1)		
(Reappointment)		
Scott C. Cummins	Member-at-Large	July 1, 2009
(La Jolla, District 1)	Legal	
(Reappointment)		
Warren Simon	Business Improvement	July 1, 2010
(La Mesa)	District Council	
(Reappointment)		
Chi Kim Tran	Economic	July 1, 2009
(Rancho Bernardo, District 5)		
(Reappointment)		

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to Council Policy 000-13, for purposes of deliberation and consideration of appointment, it is determined that Warren Simon is a resident of San Diego County, but not the City of San Diego, and has unique qualifications to serve as a member of the Commission, therefore, a conscious exception to Council Policy 000-13 is hereby declared.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Catherine M. Bradley

Chief Deputy City Attorney

CMB:ar 09/10/08

Or.Dept:Mayor R-2009-290

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of __SEP_2_3_2008__:

Approved:

(date)

ELIZABETH S MALAND
City Clerk

By Deputy City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor